RFP FY25-14 FINANCIAL COUNSELING SERVICES ADDENDUM #1 JULY 29, 2025

THIS ADDENDUM COVERS REVISIONS TO THE RFP REFERENCED ABOVE.

Proposal Due Date/Time has been extended.

Current Proposal Due Date/Time (Eastern): August 14, 2025 by 5:00 PM (EST) is deleted and replaced in its entirety by the following:

Proposal Due Date/Time (Eastern): September 4, 2025 by 5:00 PM (EST).

SECTION 2: RFP SCHEDULE OF EVENTS has been revised in these sections:

UToledo Response to Questions by: July 18, 2025 has been deleted and replaced by the following:

UToledo Response to Questions by: August 15, 2025.

Proposal Due Date/Time: August 14th, 2025, by 5:00 PM (EST) has been deleted and replaced with the following:

Proposal Due Date/Time (Eastern): September 4, 2025 by 5:00 PM (EST)

No other changes

LATE PROPOSALS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED

This clarification must be signed and returned with the required submittals listed in the RFP.

Company Name	Signature of Authorized Representative	Date